Secretarial Department

FEDERAL BANK

YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

SD/LODR/289/2023-24

October 26,2023

The Manager Listing Department The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 6(1) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir/Madam,

The details of the Compliance Officer for the quarter ended on September 30, 2023 is as follows:

Compliance Officer

Name of the Compliance Officer: Mr. Samir P Rajdev Membership No. of Compliance Officer: ACS 17849 Date of appointment of Compliance Officer:01.12.2019

Kindly take the above information on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For The Federal Bank Limited

Samir P Rajdev Company Secretary